2020 - 01

BERMUDA MERCHANT SHIPPING INFORMATION NOTICE

Issuance of Wreck Removal Certificates

This Notice is intended for: Ship Owners and Managers

References:

Nairobi International Convention on the Removal of Wrecks 2007

Summary:

This notice is to inform Owners and Managers of Bermuda registered ships that the Bermuda Shipping and Maritime Authority will now issue Certificates of Insurance in Respect of Liability for the Removal of Wrecks (Wreck Removal Certificates).

Owners and Managers are invited to submit the wreck removal blue cards to Bermuda at the same time as the bunker and cargo blue cards.

This Notice was issued on 6 January 2020

1. Introduction

(1) This Bermuda Merchant Shipping Information Note ("BMIN") is issued to inform Managers and Owners of Bermuda registered ships that Bermuda will now issue Wreck Removal Certificates upon receipt of a valid Blue Card.

2. Procedure

(1) Please submit an electronic copy of the Wreck Removal Blue Card to admin@bermudashipping.bm in the same manner as the Blue Cards for Bunker and Cargo Oil Certificates of Insurance in Respect of Civil Liability (CLC's).

For more information please contact: survey@bermudashipping.bm

Chief Surveyor Bermuda Shipping and Maritime Authority

Courier: 4th Floor, Mintflower Place, 8 Par-la-Ville Road, Hamilton HM 08,

Bermuda

Telephone: 1(441) 295-7251 **Fax:** 1(441) 295-3718 **e-mail:** survey@bermudashipping.bm **www.bermudashipping.bm**